

## APPLICATION TO BECOME A MEMBER OF THE GRIMSARGH VILLAGE HALL

## To the Secretary of the Grimsargh Village Hall

secretary@grimsarghvillagehall.co.uk

(Name)
of
Email address
[I represent a Community User Group called
1
I wish to become a member of the Grimsargh Village Hall because
(a) [I wish to represent the views of my Community User Group at a general meeting of
members]
or (b) [I wish to become a volunteer and to help in the running of the hall]
or (c) [
I agree to apply for membership and that if my application is approved, I also agree that I
will exercise my powers as a member in good faith in a way that will further the purposes
and interests of the Grimsargh Village Hall.
I understand that this application will be put before a meeting of the Grimsargh Village Hall Trustees at the earliest opportunity and that they may grant or refuse my application. If my application is granted, I shall be notified by the Secretary by email within 2 days of the decision being taken. If my application is refused, I shall be provided with the reasons within 5 days of the decision being taken. After consideration of the reasons, I further understand that I may appeal to the Trustees against the decision either in person or in writing. Any decision to confirm refusal of the application shall be final.
Privacy
Any of your personal information that is given to GVH will be dealt with under the terms of the privacy policy found on the GVH website https://grimsarghvillagehall.co.uk/privacy-notice/
Date
Signed